illis Performance and Consulting

(406) 272-6150

P.O Box 30784 Billings, MT 59107

Sales Agent Agreement Effective 9/08/22

Terms, Policies, and Conditions

Each person will remain an independent agent and not an employee of Gillis Performance and Consulting. Each sales agent will receive a commission of 20% on each paid invoice that you arrange for us. Commission is paid on the 15th of each month following payment on invoices for the previous month. After selling 10 tune-ups, you will receive a 20% discount on your own tune-ups from us. If you have your vehicles tuned before the terms are meant, we will give your 20% back when you sell the first 10 tune-ups.

All of the terms and conditions of Gillis Performance and Consulting will remain in conjunction with our services and parts sales. Our company will supply all printed fliers for the sales agents. All payments of parts and services will be made to Gillis Performance and Consulting from customers.

If each agent's customer makes direct contact with Gillis Performance and Consulting, please have them include your name and phone number.

For you to remain an agent, you need to sell at least 4 tune-ups and/or tune-up kits each month, or at least 48 per year.

Kenneth E. Gillis	Date	Company Name	
Jamamich I Cillis	Data	A ganta Nama	
Jeremiah J. Gillis	Date	Agents Name	
Only one signature needed f	or approval		
		Social Security #	
		Signature	Date